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Delseny Sobra Florence H

ALFMED- EU Mobility management & counselling France

Languedoc Roussillon

™ f.sobra@alfmed.com
. +33613 801608

#& 21 bis avenue General de Gaulle
66000 Perpignan
France

Looking for a sending institution

Klaus-Dieter Paul E ]
i
]
;

ubus Gesellschaft fiir regionale Entwicklung

und europ. Projektmanagement mbH Germany

% kdpaul@ubus.net
. +4930616 296 40

|-

i

:‘E

@A Gormannstr. 14 ;
10119 Berlin :
i

B

Germany

Joerissen Nuran E

low - tec gem. Arbeitsmarktfoderungsgesellschaft
.. Germany
Diiren mbH

= n.joerissen@low-tec.de
& +49242 140 3627

# Paradiesbenden 16
52349 Duren
Germany

Looking for a sending institution
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Gerd Palmersheim E
Jobcenter Rhein-Erft-kreis

Germany

= gerd.palmersheim@jobcenter-ge.de
. +49 0158 0000 0000

# Europaallee 33
D 50226 Frechen
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Annette Muetter |
IKAB-Bildungswerk e.V.

Germany

% a.muetter@ikab.de
. +49228636 639

@A Poppelsdorfer Allee 92
53115 Bonn
Germany

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Saskia Dies -
Internationaler Bund, IB Stid

Germany

¥ Saskia.dies@internationaler-bund.de
. +49(0)711 6454 416

# HeusteigstralRe 90/92
70180 Stuttgart
Germany |

\
"-if




Brigitte Sicken

RE/init e. V. Germany

== brigitte.sicken@reinit.de
. +49 (0)2361 3021 205

#A Am Steintor 3
45657 Recklinghausen
Germany

Looking for a sending institution

Heinl Reinhard

bfz gGmbH Nirnberg Germany

¥ heinl.reinhard@n.bfz.de
& +49911 9319740

@A Flrther Stralze 212
90429 Nirnberg
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Ellen Bollig E

low-tec gem. Arbeitsmarktforderungsgesellschaft German
Diren mbH ’

= e.bollig@low-tec.de
. +49242 140 360

# Paradiesbenden 16
52349 Duren
Germany

Looking for a sending institution
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Angelika Funk
Arbeit und Bildung e.V.

Germany

% funk@mittelhessischer-bildungsverband.de
. +49 64218892 657

A Krummbogen 3
35039 Marburg
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Michael Wenck E‘

Synapse Weimar KG Germany

[T T Sl A S S R

= wenck@synapse-weimar.de
. +49 (0)176 2120 5694

@& Trierer StralRe 71
99423 Weimar
Germany

ST AN R

Jasmin Stiehle E

BBZ Augsburg der Lehmbaugruppe gGmbH Germany

Bavaria

=% wolfgang.schumacher@bbz-augsburg.de
t. +49 821257 680

@A Alter Postweg 101
D-86159 Augsburg
Germany

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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Wolfgang Schumacher

BBZ Augsburg der Lehmbaugruppe gGmbH Germany
Bavaria

= wolfgang.schumacher@bbz-augsburg.de
. +49821257 680

A Alter Postweg 101
D-86159 Augsburg
Germany

Looking for a hosting institution

Christine Scherer E

Pfefferwerk AG
Germany

Berlin

N Cs@pwag.net
. +49 3044 383 301

@ Christinenstr. 18/19
10119 Berlin
Germany

Looking for a sending institution

Almut Kirschbaum E

KIDS & CO
Germany

Berlin

= akirschbaum@kids-und-co.de
. +49309 940 1721

@ Alt-Hellersdorf 29-31
12629 Berlin
Germany

Looking for a sending institution
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Zutt Eberhard E

Jugendwerkstatt Felsberg Germany

Hesse

E5 TR AR e S

% eberhard.zutt@jugendwerkstatt-felsberg.de
. +49 176 400 0000

AT T e NI AN F

ST AR et e

@A Saelzerstrasse 3A
34587 Felsberg
Germany

EmvEmETTe

B
E
B
i
)
1)
e

Inga Ostendarp E

City of Goettingen Germany

Lower Saxony

¥ p.rossel@goettingen.de
. +49 5514003233

@A Hiroshimaplatz 1-4
37083 Goettingen
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Peimaneh Nemazi-Lofink E

Institut zur Forderung von Bildung
und Integration (INBI) Germany
Rheinland-Pfalz

2% institut@inbi-mainz.de
. +49 (0)6131 617 297

A Wallaustrasse 113
55118 Mainz
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Andreas Toepfer E
Solaris FZU gGmbH

Germany

Saxony

% atoepfer@solaris-fzu.de
. +49 179 500 0000

A NeefestralRe 88
09116 Chemnitz
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Marcus Dix
LBW Aus- & Fortbildungsgesellschaft mbH

Germany
Saxony

¥ dix@lbw-leipzig.de
. +49 341337 55070

A InselstralRe 31
04103 Leipzig
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Maciej Kosinski E
bsw - Bildungswerk der S&chsischen Wirtschaft

Germany
Saxony

= maciej.kosinski@bsw-mail.de
. +49 351425 0237

#& Rudolf-Walther-Str. 4
DE-01156 Dresden
Germany

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Janine Stoisiek

Akademie Asberlingen Verwaltungs-GmbH
Germany
Saxony-Anhalt

== j.stoisiek@akademie-ueberlingen.de
L +49174 300 0000

A Hecklinger Strasse 63
06449 Aschersleben
Germany

Looking for a sending institution

Mauro Guaschi H

Tempo Libero Societa Cooperativa Sociale ONLUS Italy

%% mauro.guaschi@cooptempolibero.it
. +39 030300 0000

@ Via Spalto San Marco 37/bis
25121 Brescia
Italy

Looking for a sending institution

Francesco Di Giacomo H

Umbria Training Center Italy

% fradigiade@gmail.com
. +39074 400 0000

@A Piazza 23 Luglio, n51IT
06040 Scheggino, (PQ)
Italy

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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Lidia Greco -I
STRANAIDEA S.C.S. IMPRESA SOCIALE ONLUS il

¥ europa@stranaidea.it
L +39011384 1531

A Via Paolo Veronese 202
10148 Torino
Italy

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Stefania Vizzi H
CERSEO - Centro Europeo di Ricerca

e Sviluppo per l'Est e per ['Ovest Italy

= stefania.vizzi@cerseo.org
& +39016 1219513

A Via Vallotti 22
13100 Vercelli (VC)
Italy

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Sara Ciet H
UNISER SOC. COOP. ONLUS

Italy
Emilia-Romagna
= sara@uniser.net
L +39393 8788259

# Piazzale della Vittoria, 17
47121 Forli (FC)
Italy

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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Annamaria Monticone -I

Apro Formazione s.c.ar.l. Italy
Piedmont Region

= a.monticone@aproformazione.it
L +39017 3284922

# Strada Castelgherlone 2/a
12051 Alba CN
Italy

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Germano Nervo H

En.A.l.P. PIEMONTE
italy

Piemonte

¥ germano.nervo@enaip.piemonte.it
L +39011217 9815

# Via del Ridotto, 5
10147 TORINO
Italy

Looking for a hosting institution

Anna Lisa Trono H

IRIS - Istituto di Ricerca Internazionale

per lo Sviluppo Italy

Puglia Region
¥ annalisatrono@gmail.com
. +39393367 5387

@ Via Giuseppe Verdi, 10
73045 - Leverano - Lecce
Italy

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Denise Sanna -I

Agenzia Regionale peril Lavoro Ital
Osservatorio del mercato del lavoro -aly
Sardinia

¥ desanna@regione.serdegna.it
L +39070 606 7952

@A Vials Mirrionis 195
09122 Cagliari
ltaly

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Valentina Tornabene H
SEND

Italy
Sicily

= info@sendsicilia.it

e +39091617 2420

A Via Roma 194
90133 Palermo
ltaly

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Simona Novakova
IZI Ltd t/a Easy Job Bridge

= simona@easysl.com
. +35621 225505

A 331, St. Paul's Street
Valletta VLT1211
Malta

Looking for a sending institution
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Matgorzata Kramarz

Fundacja Idealna Gmina

=% figa@idealnagmina.org.pl
. +4822 407 27 57

A ul. Gdaniska 2 lok 128a

01-633 Warsaw \
Poland i

Piotr Janewicz E

B4B Consulting Piotr Janewicz Poland

= piotr@janewicz.pl
. +48 888 033 008

# ul. Zwirowa 7
15-635 Klepacze
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution

Elwira Bowers E

Foundation of Social Develompent Initiation
Poland

= elwira@perfekta.biz.pl
. +48504 511 464

@& ul. Strzelecka 27/8
61-846 Poznan
Poland

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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Grzegorz Grzeékiewicz B

Polish Economic Society Subsidiary in Bydgoszcz Poland

= grzeskiewicz@pte.bydgoszcz.pl
L +48508 272 801

@A ul. Dtuga 34
85-034 Bydgoszcz
Poland

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Lucjan Dzumla B
ECEO

Poland

= lucjan.dzumla@eceo.pl
& +48 693 163 650

A ul. Szpitalna 17A
45-010 Opole
Poland

Looking For a hosting institution

Jolanta Kruk E

Caritas Archidiecezji Gdanskiej Poland

& jkruk@caritas.pl
. +48 668 670 108
@A Al Niepodlegtosci 778

81-805 Sopot
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution
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Aldona Kowalczyk-Rebis E

INTER International Education & Trainings
Poland

¥ a.kowalczyk.rebis@inter.edu.pl
. +48 664 555 528

# ul. Jana Husa 18/115
03-153 Warsaw
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Marzena Bronisz E

Fundacja Rozwoju Podlasia Poland

% frpodlasia@gmail.com
. +48 533311234

@A ul. Mickiewicza 80/2
15-237 Biatystok
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution

Olga Sobczak E

Instytut Rozwoju Przedsieborczosci

i Inicjatyw Spotecznych Poland

= o.sobczak@irpis.org.pl
L. +48 730582 858
A ul. Spacerowa 12

05-822 Milandéwek
Poland

Looking For a sending institution
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Magdalena Kochanowska B

Biatostocka Fundacja Ksztatcenia Kadr
Poland

= mkochanowska@bfkk.pl
L +48607 706 016

A ul. Spétdzielcza 8
15-441 Biatystok
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Agnieszka Oleszkiewicz E
Chlorofil Foundation Poland

¥ chlorofil@chlorofil.com.pl
L. +48 608 633 593

@ ul.Dywizjonu 303 nr 139 lok. 174

01-470 Warsaw

Poland
Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
Justyna Kazem-Bek E
Origin Academy of Poland Poland

= jkazembek@originpolska.com
L +48796 124 083

# ul. Hajoty 49
01-821 Warsaw
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Matgorzata Pigtkowska E

Stowarzyszenie Przyjaciét Integracji Poland |

= malgorzata.piatkowska@integracja.org
. +48 505602 530

A ul. Dzielna 1
00-162 Warsaw
Poland L

Alina Malinowska E

Fundacja Wspierania Inicjatyw Poland

% amalinowska07@gmail.com
. +48 696923 334

A Majdan Golczanski 37a
37-405 Majdan Golczanski
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution

Joanna Lupinska E

Mazovian Unit of EU Programmes Implementation Poland

% j.lupinska@mazowia.eu
. +4822 5422338

@A ul. Jagiellonska 74
03-301 Warsaw
Poland

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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Rafat Wiankowski E
Spoétdzielnia Socjalna Twoje Smaki Poland
Kujawsko-Pomorskie

= r.wiankowski@ekspert-kujawy.pl
L +48668 111688

@& ul. Dubienka 2
88-100 Inowroctaw
Poland

Looking For a hosting institution

Marcin Gomutka E
Fundcja Ekspert-Kujawy Poland
Kujawsko-Pomorskie

= m.gomulka@ekspert-kujawy.pl
. +48792 350348

@A ul. Dworcowa 65
88-100 Inowroctaw
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution

Ewa Wozniak E
Fundacja Inceptum Poland
Lower Silesia

¥ inceptumfundacja@gmail.com
L. +48 503137 590

@& Podlesie 14
58-330 Jedlina - Zdrdj
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution
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|zabela Czaja-Banasiak B

Towarzystwo Wiedzy Powszechnej o/Lublin Helsod
Lubelskie Voivodeship

2 izabela.czaja@gmail.com
. +48 508 195 909

@A ul. Ireny Kosmowskiej 1a/72
20-815 Lublin
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Anna Gtadyszewska E

fundaqa éktyWIzaql Zawodowej Poland
i Integracji Spotecznej tods

% sakkuntala@interia.pl
& +48 602 454 243

A ul. Wieckowskiego 29 m.5
90-727 +6dz
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution

Piotr Witek E

Fundacja Uwolnienie Poland
tédz

= piotrwitek@gmail.com
L +48 607 231 002

@& ul. Inowroctawska 5a
91-020 todz
Poland

Looking for a hosting institution
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Keith Byrne E

Select Training Solutions Poland

Matopolska

= kbyrne@select-solutions.pl
. +48 605 764 968

@A ul. Lublanska 34
31-476 Krakéw
Poland

Radostaw Pituch E

Mazovian Unit for EU Programmes Implementation Poland

Mazovia

¥ r.pituch@mazowia.eu
. +4822 542 2516

A ul. Jagiellonska 74
03-301 Warsaw
Poland

Olga Odziemczyk E

Fundacja na rzecz Rozwoju oraz Edukacji
D e Poland
Dzieci i Mtodziezy
Mazowsze

2 o.odziemczyk@gmail.com
. +48510173 666

@ ul. Traktorzystéw 20
02-495 Warsaw
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Piotr Oledzki E
Stowarzyszenie ANAWOJ Poland
Podlasie

¥ peter.oledzki@gmail.com
L +4885717 9145

@A ul. Grodecka 4
16-050 Michalowo
Poland

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Beata Hulinka E

Rzeszow Regional Development Agency Poland

Region Podkarpacki

2% bhulinka@rarr.rzeszow.pl
. +48 178520612

# ul. Szopena 51
35-959 Rzeszow
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Karolina Geletta E

Janusz Korczak Pedagogical University in Warsaw Poland

Warsaw

= k.geletta@wspkorczak.eu
. +48 228236623 ext.114

A ul. Pandy 13
02-202 Warsaw
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Pawel Materka E
TWIP

Poland
Westpomeranian

= biuro@twip.pl
& +48 506 016 137
@A ul. 3 Maja 11

70-214 Szczecin
Poland

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Agnieszka Kowalska B

Stowarzyszenie Edukacja-Mtodziez Poland

Wielkopolskie
= aga_kow1@o2.pl

. +48 609 232 240

@A Al Wojska Polskiego 2
63-300 Pleszew
Poland

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Kinga Maslon E!

Zavod za Novodobno Izobrazevanje Slovenia
Institute For New Age Education

== zni@zni.si
. +386 40 436 837

# Pasterkova 3
2000 Maribor
Slovenia

Looking for a sending institution
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Aurelio Jimenez
INCYDE Foundation

¥ ajimenez@incydecamaras.es
& +34 915906 960

@ c/Ribera del Loira, 12
28042 Madrid
Spain

Looking for a sending institution

Felipe Fernandez Quiinones _g
INCOMA I—
Spain

Andalusia

¥ felipef@incoma.net
e +34 954225053

@ Calle Madrid N 2, Edificio Buenaventura, Bajo Cp.
41001 Seville
Spain.

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Rafael Sanchez =
EM Training Agency m
Andalusia

% rsanchez@euromoving.es
& +34 653014 446

# C/ Arquitectura, 2, Torre 11, planta 423, Oficina 1.
41003. Sevilla
Spain

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Montse Ros Serra
PROBENS

pain
Catalonia
& montse@probens.org
L +34 651883058

@A Sant Rafael, 10
08001 BARCELONA
Spain

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Sol Calderon Cando P
Asociacion de Empresarios de Castell-Platja S_
d'Aro i S'Agard palfl

Catalonia

= empresaris@infoal.net
L +34972 819 555

@A Av. Castell d’'Aro, 13
17250 Platja d'Aro (Girona)
Spain

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Violant Amorés T

Spain
Catalonia

Associacio Alba

¥ vamoros@aalba.cat
. +34 607 800 899

# Av. Onze de setembre, s/n
25300 Tarrega
Spain

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Paco Rubia r

Asociacion Erasmus Compostela -
Spain
Galicia

¥ reservas@esnsantiago.com

L +34634559613

@A Casas Reais n°8 1st floor
Santiago de Compostela, A Coruna
Spain.

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Pilar Jiménez Alvarez

General Directorate of Immigration Spain
- Region of Madrid - Ministry of Social Affairs R of Madsid

= mariasuncion.molina@madrid.org
L +34172 06567

A Calle los Madrazo, 34 - 4th floor
28014 Madrid
Spain

TAEF S Y i

Fredrika Plessen E

Medborgarskolan Region Vast Sweden

% fredrika.plessen@medborgarskolan.se
L +46 708 393 165

A Fabriksgatan 13
412 50 Goteborg
Sweden

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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Anne-Charlotte Froberg m
Larcenter, Karlshamns Kommun, Sweden

Sweden

¥ anne-charlotte.froberg@karlshamn.se
. +46(0)76 618 88 21

@A Karlshamns Kommun Lircenter
S-374 81 Karlshamn
Sweden

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Linda Harju E
Sjuhdrads samordningsférbund

Sweden

¥ linda.harju@boras.se
. +46 734 153 304

@ Osterldnggatan 74
S-503 37 Boras
Sweden

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Jeanette Foureaux E
Medborgarskolan Region Vést

Sweden

== jeanette.foureaux@medborgarskolan.se
. +46 760 266 323

A Fabriksgatan 13
412 50 Goteborg
Sweden

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions
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Orjan Samuelsson E
Stiftelsen Activa

Sweden

% activa@s-activa.se
& +46 192 096 00

@ Box 220 )
26 s-70202 Orebro
Sweden

Looking for hosting and/or sending institutions

Pernilla Knutsson

Sjuhdrads samordningsférbund

T

Sweden

= pernilla.knutsson@sjuharadssamordningsforbund.se
& +46 334301021

@A Osterldnggatan 74
S-503 37 Boras
Sweden

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions

Erik Lindell E

Foreningen Furuboda Sweden

Skane

2 erik.lindell@furuboda.se

. +46 739 884 685

# Fagerstagatan 1b
214 44 Malmo
Sweden

Looking For hosting and/or sending institutions
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